504235715 02/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4282392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER RÜBBEN	11/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AACHEN SCIENTIFIC INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	10 ANSON ROAD, #03-05 INTERNATIONAL PLAZA	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	079903	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15021183
Application Number:	15109071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)308-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-308-0127

Email: ray.ferrera@arlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** RAYMOND R. FERRERA Address Line 1: 1221 MCKINNET STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4400**

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19012-73; 19012-76	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND R. FERRERA	
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond R. Ferrera/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041758 FRAME: 0039

504235715

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. Alexander Rübben, an individual having a mailing address of 6 Lacets Saint Leon, 98000 Monaco, Monaco (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of

United States patent application No. 15/021,183 ("Coating of a vascular endoprosthesis")

United States patent application No. 15/109,071 ("Balloon Catheter")

WHEREAS, Dr. Alexander Rübben, an individual having a mailing address of 6 Lacets Saint Leon, 98000 Monaco, Monaco AND Aachen Scientific International PTE. LTD., a company organized under the laws of Singapore, with its registered office at 10 Anson Road, #03-05 International Plaza, 079903 Singapore (hereinafter together referred to as "Assignees") are desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in US patent applications No. 15/021,183 and No. 15/109.071 within the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignees all right, title, and interest within the United States in and to US patent applications No. 15/021,183 and No. 15/109,071 within the United States.

Signed this 25 day of 1011 mba , 2016.

Dr. Alexander Rübben

PATENT REEL: 041758 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 02/20/2017